X12J TECHNICAL ASSESSMENT SUBCOMMITTEE MINUTES
OCTOBER 2023  1
X12J TECHNICAL ASSESSMENT
SUBCOMMITTEE
Standing Meeting Minutes
OCTOBER 2, 2:30-3:30 PM EDT  OCTOBER 9, 1-2:30 PM EDT
Attendance—9 people, 7 constituents  Attendance—8 people, 8 constituents
Support: Kent

Peril Coverages
4.1.2.8. MR 456 Seg III, new DE: Add new data element Insurance Policy Coverage
Type Code
4.1.2.9. MR 457 TS 811: Add AD1 segment
4.1.2.10. MR 458 TS 811, new Seg: Create a new Insurance Policy Update Information
segment
4.1.2.11. MR 460 TS 266: Add Insurance Policy Update information segment
4.1.2.12. MR 461 TS 820: Add the Insurance Policy Update Information segment
4.1.3. Motion to recommend the following X12N MRs to PRB for ballot passed unanimously.
4.1.3.1. MR 207 TR3 notes: Remove notes 448 & 350747
4.1.3.2. MR 219 X323: Loop 2330B - situational rule
X12J TECHNICAL ASSESSMENT SUBCOMMITTEE MINUTES
OCTOBER 2023  8
4.1.3.3. MR 233 X327, X328, X342: Use a generic code value in PRV01
4.1.3.4. MR 240 837 TR3s: Change CTP05-01 element note
4.1.3.5. MR 270 X298 X299 X300 (837): Billing Provider License Information
4.1.3.6. MR 274 X298 (837): NM1 Remove TR3 Note #3
4.1.3.7. MR 277  X298 (837): Remove Code 'CT' from PWK01
4.1.3.8. MR 282 X298 X299 X300 (837): ICD-9 Code Qualifier in HI Segments
4.1.3.9. MR 283 X323 X324 X325 (837): Make the OI Segment Situational
4.1.3.10. MR 284  X298 X299 X300 (837): Remove 'R' from SVD01
4.1.3.11. MR 294 X333 (834): Remove a Code Note in the 2300 DTP
4.1.3.12. MR 299 X329: Resolve Provider's Assigned Claim Identifier Note Conflict
4.1.3.13. MR 317 X327: Revise the wording in Section 1.3.2
4.1.3.14. MR 322 X327: Remove Limitation Reference from Section 1.11.2
4.1.3.15. MR 339 X328, X342: Revise the 2000E & 2000F PWK Segments
4.1.3.16. MR 347 X328: Remove N301 Notes
4.1.3.17. MR 350 X327 X328 X342: Revise 2010C/D REF01 Code Note
4.1.3.18. MR 352 X328: Revise the 2000E AAA Note
4.1.3.19. MR 358 X327: Remove 2000D HL Note
4.1.3.20. MR 360 X327: Remove 2010EA REF01 Code Note
4.1.3.21. MR 362 X328: Add URL to the PER Instructions in 1.11.1.2
4.1.3.22. MR 365 X327: Revise Section 1.11.5
4.1.3.23. MR 367 X327: Revise a 2000E HL Note
4.1.3.24. MR 368 X327: Revise a 2000E DTP Note
4.1.3.25. MR 369 X327: Revise a 2000E DTP Note
4.1.3.26. MR 370 X327: Remove 2000E and 2000F UM02 Code Notes
4.1.3.27. MR 371 X327: Revise the 2000F UM03 Situational Rule
4.1.3.28. MR 373 X298 X299 X300: Revise the REF01 G2 Code Note
4.1.3.29. MR 374 X298 X299 X300: Revise the 2430 SVD Situational Rule
4.1.3.30. MR 386 X298 X299 X300: Add 2300 CLM Element Notes
4.1.3.31. MR 387 X299 X300: Remove NM101 Code Notes
4.1.3.32. MR 393 X298 X299 X300: Rename the 2330A and 2330BA DTP Segments
4.1.3.33. MR 395 X298 X299 X300: Revise the 2430 SVD03 Element Note
4.1.3.34. MR 433 X332: Modify notes
4.2. X12J’s December meetings have been moved to the week of 12/11.
4.3. Report Backs
Report Back Summary
MR Title Affected Status X12C X12F X12I X12J X12M X12N Next Step TAS Action
105
837R - 2000B
and 2000C
External Code
Sets
Both
Assemble
Initial Impact
Assessment
    Deferred
Staff assembles
initial IA
X12J TECHNICAL ASSESSMENT SUBCOMMITTEE MINUTES
OCTOBER 2023  9
MR Title Affected Status X12C X12F X12I X12J X12M X12N Next Step TAS Action
176
X12N IGs:
Harmonize
the use of